UNOFFICIAL COP Recording Requested By: **GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION**

When Recorded Return To: 3900 N LAKESHORE DRIVE #21K





Doc#: 0532006039 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/16/2005 08:55 AM Pg: 1 of 3





SATISFACTION

GMAC Mortgage Corp - Consumer #:8008334393 "CARROLL" Lender ID:61026/8008334393 Cook, Illinois PIF: 11/01/2005 MERS #: 100069700008334594 VCU #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT() that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, GHS Mortgage, LLC d/b/a Windsor Mortgage) holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by NANCY L. CARROLL, originally to Mortgage Electronic Registration St ster is, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Lender, GHS Mortgage, LLC d/b/a Windsor Mortgage), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 05/23/2003 Recorded: 07/08/2003 as Instrument No.: 0318950609, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Milde A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-21-101-035-1236

Property Address: 21K 3900 N LAKE SHORE DRIVE, CHICAGO, IL €J613

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), (solely as nominee for Londer, GHS Mortgage, LLC d/b/a Windsor

Mortgage) / On November 7th

JANICE BURT, Assistant Secretary



0532006039 Page: 2 of 3

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

INOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Iowa **COUNTY OF Black Hawk**

On November 7th, 2005, before me, M. CLARK, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared JANICE BURT, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

My hand and official seal, WITNESS

M. CLARK

Notary Expires: 05/17/2007 #728505

M. CLARK NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 728505 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 17, 2007

Pucharo, Prepared By: Christic Equichard, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780

319-236-5400

0532006039 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

Unit No. 21 "K" in 3900 Lake Shore Drive Condominium, as delineated on survey of the following:

Lots 1 and 2 and all that part of the accretions and additions thereto lying West of the West line of Lincoln Park, as established by decree entered September 7, 1906 in Circuit Court as Case No. 274470, and shown by Plat recorded October 11, 1906 as Document Number 3937332, all in Block 1 in Peleg Hall's Addition to Chicago, in the North West fractional 1/4 of Section 21, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as parcel), which survey is attached as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Condominium Comership made by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated August 31, 1977 and known as Trust humber 41174, recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on December 5, 1977 as Document Number 24221923, together with its undivided percentage interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the property and space comprising all the units thereof as defined and set forth in said Declaration and survey) all in Cook County, Illinois.